503742227 03/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3788871 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE ROY KASTNER	02/20/2014
CHARLES JOSEPH RIMSKY	02/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VKR HOLDING A/S
Street Address:	BREELTEVEJ 18
City:	DK-2970 HORSHOLM
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14570582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864/282-1181

Email: tstclair@nexsenpruet.com

NEXSEN PRUET, LLC/TIMOTHY D. ST. CLAIR Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 55 EAST CAMPERDOWN WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52706-68
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. ST. CLAIR
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. St. Clair/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2-21-14 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT 52705-07 - HOLD IN FILE#page1.tif source=2-21-14 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT 52705-07 - HOLD IN FILE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038016 FRAME: 0702 503742227

ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO. 52705-07

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned:

Steve Roy Kastner 207 Heathwood Drive Greenwood, SC 29649

USA

Charles Joseph Rimsky 909A Olde Puckett Ferry Road Greenwood, SC 29649

USA

(hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of an invention entitled

"SKYLIGHT ENTRANCE SUNLIGHT PIVOT," hereinafter referred to as ("the

Invention"), as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/916,247 ("the

Application") filed on December 15, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office; and,

WHEREAS, VKR HOLDING A/S, a corporation of Denmark, whose address is

Breeltevej 18, DK-2970 Hørsholm, Denmark, ("Assignee") is desirous of securing the

entire right, title, and/or interest in and to the Invention, any and all patents directed to

the Invention, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors do hereby

sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its lawful successors and assigns the entire

right, title, and interest of Assignors (a) in and to the Invention, and (b) in and to the

Application and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

applications of the Application, including the right to file such applications, and (c) in and

to any applications, and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

1 of 2

PATENT

ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO. 52705-07

applications of the Application filed in any foreign country based on the Application,

including the right to file foreign applications.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention

to Assignee and their respective successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms

of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all

necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to be

issued to Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything

reasonably possible to aid Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce

proper protection for the Invention in the United States of America and in and all

countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions

of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns,

and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their legal representatives,

successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignors have hereunto set their hand on the date

indicated below.

Steve Roy Kastner

Charles Joseph Rimsky

2-20-74 Date

2 of 2